OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL :: DARRANG COLLEGE :: TEZPUR

Ref: DC/Gen/F.No.254/16/2023/ 2 2 5

Date:- 03-04-2023

NOTICE BIHU DANCE WORKSHOP

It is hereby informed to all the teaching and non - teaching staff and students of Darrang College that a 5 days Bihu Dance workshop will be held from 6th of April to 10th of April, 2023 at College Auditorium from 3.30 p.m. to 5.30 p.m. organized by Women's Forum, Darrang College, Tezpur.

Therefore, all are requested to participate the workshop and make the event successful.

Resource Person:

Krishna Priya Gogoi,

Latasil Bihu Samragi (2007)

Assistant Professor, Dept. of Geography

Darrang College, Tezpur

NOTE:- Spot Registration: College Auditorium:

Registration Fees: 1) Students

2) Others

:300/-

Copy to the:

All the HODs for information.

All Notice Boards.

College Website.

4. File.

Darrang College, Tezpur

Darrang College Tezpur, Assam

Principal Principal Darrang College

Tezpur, Assam